
Long Beach State (3-15, 1-4 BWC) -vs- UC Davis (13-4, 3-2 BWC)
01/13/11 at Davis, Calif. (The Pavilion)

 
 

 
 
Long Beach State 67

UC Davis 85

Date: 01/13/11
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 576
Site: Davis, Calif. (The Pavilion)
Referees: Kent Johnson, Wendy Dailey, Rudy Dominguez

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Long Beach State 35 32 67
UC Davis 38 47 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Henton, Brandi * 30 10-22 1-5 4-5 2-4 6 2 1 7 0 3 25
33 Moorer, Tipesa * 31 6-9 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 1 0 5 0 0 14
44 Lisnock, Melanie * 24 5-7 2-4 0-1 0-1 1 3 2 3 0 2 12
21 Jacob, Courtney * 32 1-4 0-2 4-4 0-5 5 2 5 5 2 2 6
30 Valles, Sendy * 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 1 1 0 2
03 Sims, Amanda 9 0-0 0-0 6-7 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
01 Lottinville, Sarah 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Clark, Ella 26 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 1 0
22 Starkey, Alyssa 15 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
23 Heard, Lyndsay 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
12 Bookman, Ashley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Porter, Jazmyne 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-50 3-13 18-21 12-22 34 18 11 27 3 8 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-25   56.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 9-25   36.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 12-12   100.00 %
Total 23-50   46.0 % 3-13   23.1 % 18-21   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 8 1st-09:26

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Mintun, Paige * 20 5-12 1-3 4-6 4-1 5 4 1 1 1 0 15
32 Meggison, Samantha * 24 4-10 0-2 5-6 5-2 7 2 2 3 0 3 13
15 Heintz, Heidi * 30 5-9 0-2 2-2 3-3 6 1 2 3 0 2 12
25 Riecks, Kasey * 21 1-6 1-5 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 2 5
02 Asano, Hana * 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 0 0
21 Deely, Vicky 18 4-8 3-6 2-4 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 13
05 Stephens, Hannah 26 2-5 2-5 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 2 8
23 Juric, Lauren 19 3-6 2-3 0-0 3-2 5 4 1 2 0 2 8
10 Shinoda, Blair 20 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 4 2 0 0 5
24 Salvatore, Brianna 9 1-3 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Beard, Kelsey 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
04 Oryon, Idit 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-65 11-29 18-24 19-17 36 22 17 16 2 11 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-39   28.21 % 6-19   31.58 % 10-12   83.33 %
Second Half 17-26   65.38 % 5-10   50.00 % 8-12   66.67 %
Total 28-65   43.1 % 11-29   37.9 % 18-24   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 34 Bench Points: 40
Largest Lead: 22 2nd-
01:50



1st Half Box Score
Long Beach State 35

UC Davis 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Henton, Brandi 17 8-14 1-2 2-3 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 2 19
33 Moorer, Tipesa 17 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 4 0 0 6
44 Lisnock, Melanie 10 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
21 Jacob, Courtney 16 0-1 0-1 4-4 0-3 3 1 3 2 2 0 4
30 Valles, Sendy 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 0 2
3 Sims, Amanda 4 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Lottinville, Sarah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Clark, Ella 13 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Starkey, Alyssa 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
23 Heard, Lyndsay 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 Bookman, Ashley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Porter, Jazmyne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-25 1-5 6-9 4-14 18 9 6 13 3 2 35
56.0 % 20.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Mintun, Paige 8 2-6 1-1 1-2 2-0 2 2 1 1 1 0 6
32 Meggison, Samantha 14 1-5 0-2 3-4 4-1 5 2 1 0 0 3 5
15 Heintz, Heidi 17 2-6 0-2 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 1 6
25 Riecks, Kasey 12 1-6 1-5 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 5
2 Asano, Hana 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 0 0
21 Deely, Vicky 9 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6
5 Stephens, Hannah 11 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
23 Juric, Lauren 11 2-4 1-1 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 1 0 0 5
10 Shinoda, Blair 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 0 3
24 Salvatore, Brianna 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Beard, Kelsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Oryon, Idit 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-39 6-19 10-12 15-9 24 12 8 8 2 5 38
28.2 % 31.6 % 83.3 %



2nd Half Box Score
Long Beach State 32

UC Davis 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Henton, Brandi 13 2-8 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 5 0 1 6
33 Moorer, Tipesa 14 3-6 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 8
44 Lisnock, Melanie 14 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 2 8
21 Jacob, Courtney 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 2 2
30 Valles, Sendy 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Sims, Amanda 5 0-0 0-0 6-6 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
1 Lottinville, Sarah 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Clark, Ella 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0
22 Starkey, Alyssa 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Heard, Lyndsay 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Bookman, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Porter, Jazmyne 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-25 2-8 12-12 8-8 16 9 5 14 0 6 32
36.0 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Mintun, Paige 12 3-6 0-2 3-4 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 9
32 Meggison, Samantha 10 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 3 0 0 8
15 Heintz, Heidi 13 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 1 6
25 Riecks, Kasey 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0
2 Asano, Hana 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Deely, Vicky 9 2-2 1-1 2-4 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 7
5 Stephens, Hannah 15 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 6
23 Juric, Lauren 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 2 3
10 Shinoda, Blair 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
24 Salvatore, Brianna 6 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Beard, Kelsey 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
4 Oryon, Idit 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-26 5-10 8-12 4-8 12 10 9 8 0 6 47
65.4 % 50.0 % 66.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Davis
MISS LAYUP by VALLES,SENDY 19:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HEINTZ,HEIDI
19:48 MISS LAYUP by MINTUN,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by LISNOCK,MELANIE --
GOOD JUMPER by VALLES,SENDY(in the paint) 19:36 2-0 V 2

19:14 MISS 3PTR by RIECKS,KASEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA

18:57 MISS 3PTR by RIECKS,KASEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MINTUN,PAIGE

18:54 MISS TIPIN by MINTUN,PAIGE
-- REBOUND OFF by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA

18:53 MISS JUMPER by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by VALLES,SENDY --
TURNOVER  by VALLES,SENDY 18:46

18:45 STEAL  by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA
18:41 MISS LAYUP by ASANO,HANA

-- REBOUND OFF by ASANO,HANA
18:36 MISS JUMPER by MINTUN,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by MOORER,TIPESA --
MISS JUMPER by HENTON,BRANDI 18:24

18:24 BLOCK  by MINTUN,PAIGE
REBOUND OFF by HENTON,BRANDI --
GOOD LAYUP by HENTON,BRANDI(in the paint) 18:22 4-0 V 4

18:06 MISS JUMPER by RIECKS,KASEY
REBOUND DEF by JACOB,COURTNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORER,TIPESA(in the paint) 17:55 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by JACOB,COURTNEY --

17:24 6-3 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MINTUN,PAIGE
-- ASSIST  by ASANO,HANA

TURNOVER  by JACOB,COURTNEY 17:03
SUB IN by STARKEY,ALYSSA 17:02
SUB OUT by HENTON,BRANDI 17:02

16:45 MISS JUMPER by MINTUN,PAIGE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:41 MISS 3PTR by ASANO,HANA
-- REBOUND OFF by HEINTZ,HEIDI

16:37 FOUL  by HEINTZ,HEIDI
16:37 TURNOVER  by HEINTZ,HEIDI

SUB IN by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 16:37
SUB OUT by VALLES,SENDY 16:37

16:29 SUB IN by STEPHENS,HANNAH
16:29 SUB OUT by ASANO,HANA

TURNOVER  by MOORER,TIPESA 16:23
SUB IN by HENTON,BRANDI 16:23
SUB OUT by JACOB,COURTNEY 16:23

16:23 SUB IN by DEELY,VICKY
16:23 SUB OUT by RIECKS,KASEY
16:12 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA
16:07 MISS 3PTR by DEELY,VICKY

REBOUND DEF by STARKEY,ALYSSA --
16:02 FOUL  by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA

MISS JUMPER by HENTON,BRANDI 15:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA

15:29 TURNOVER  by DEELY,VICKY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:28
SUB IN by CLARK,ELLA 15:28
SUB OUT by MOORER,TIPESA 15:28



TURNOVER  by LISNOCK,MELANIE 15:19
15:18 STEAL  by STEPHENS,HANNAH

FOUL  by LISNOCK,MELANIE 15:13
15:13 6-4 V 2 GOOD FT by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA
15:13 MISS FT by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by VALLES,SENDY --
SUB IN by JACOB,COURTNEY 15:13
SUB IN by VALLES,SENDY 15:13
SUB OUT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 15:13
SUB OUT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 15:13
GOOD LAYUP by HENTON,BRANDI(in the paint) 15:02 8-4 V 4

15:02 FOUL  by MINTUN,PAIGE
GOOD FT by HENTON,BRANDI 15:02 9-4 V 5

14:45 MISS 3PTR by HEINTZ,HEIDI
REBOUND DEF by JACOB,COURTNEY --

14:42 FOUL  by MINTUN,PAIGE
14:42 SUB IN by JURIC,LAUREN
14:42 SUB OUT by MINTUN,PAIGE

GOOD JUMPER by HENTON,BRANDI(in the paint) 14:25 11-4 V 7
14:17 MISS LAYUP by JURIC,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by JURIC,LAUREN
14:13 SUB IN by SHINODA,BLAIR
14:13 SUB OUT by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA
14:12 11-6 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by JURIC,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHINODA,BLAIR
FOUL  by STARKEY,ALYSSA 13:59
TURNOVER  by STARKEY,ALYSSA 13:59

13:38 MISS JUMPER by DEELY,VICKY
BLOCK  by VALLES,SENDY 13:38
REBOUND DEF by VALLES,SENDY --
MISS JUMPER by STARKEY,ALYSSA 13:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HEINTZ,HEIDI
FOUL  by CLARK,ELLA 13:13

13:13 11-7 V 4 GOOD FT by HEINTZ,HEIDI
13:13 11-8 V 3 GOOD FT by HEINTZ,HEIDI

SUB IN by MOORER,TIPESA 13:13
SUB IN by LISNOCK,MELANIE 13:13
SUB OUT by STARKEY,ALYSSA 13:13
SUB OUT by VALLES,SENDY 13:13

13:13 SUB IN by RIECKS,KASEY
13:13 SUB OUT by HEINTZ,HEIDI

MISS JUMPER by HENTON,BRANDI 12:54
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,ELLA --
MISS LAYUP by HENTON,BRANDI 12:45

12:45 BLOCK  by RIECKS,KASEY
REBOUND OFF by HENTON,BRANDI --
MISS LAYUP by HENTON,BRANDI 12:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:26 TURNOVER  by DEELY,VICKY
12:26 SUB IN by SALVATORE,BRIANNA
12:26 SUB OUT by DEELY,VICKY
12:15 FOUL  by RIECKS,KASEY
12:13 FOUL  by JURIC,LAUREN

GOOD FT by JACOB,COURTNEY 12:13 12-8 V 4
GOOD FT by JACOB,COURTNEY 12:13 13-8 V 5
SUB IN by HEARD,LYNDSAY 12:13
SUB OUT by HENTON,BRANDI 12:13

12:13 SUB IN by ASANO,HANA
12:13 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,HANNAH
11:43 FOUL  by ASANO,HANA
11:43 TURNOVER  by ASANO,HANA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:43



TURNOVER  by MOORER,TIPESA 11:28
11:08 MISS LAYUP by SALVATORE,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by HEARD,LYNDSAY --
11:00 FOUL  by ASANO,HANA

MISS FT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 11:00
-- REBOUND DEF by RIECKS,KASEY

11:00 SUB IN by STEPHENS,HANNAH
11:00 SUB OUT by ASANO,HANA
10:45 MISS 3PTR by RIECKS,KASEY

-- REBOUND OFF by SHINODA,BLAIR
10:40 MISS LAYUP by SHINODA,BLAIR

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ELLA --
MISS 3PTR by JACOB,COURTNEY 10:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SALVATORE,BRIANNA
FOUL  by LISNOCK,MELANIE 10:15

10:15 13-9 V 4 GOOD FT by RIECKS,KASEY
10:15 13-10 V 3 GOOD FT by RIECKS,KASEY

SUB IN by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 10:15
SUB IN by HENTON,BRANDI 10:15
SUB OUT by CLARK,ELLA 10:15
SUB OUT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 10:15

10:15 SUB IN by HEINTZ,HEIDI
10:15 SUB IN by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA
10:15 SUB OUT by JURIC,LAUREN
10:15 SUB OUT by SHINODA,BLAIR

GOOD 3PTR by HENTON,BRANDI 10:07 16-10 V 6
ASSIST  by HEARD,LYNDSAY --

09:37 MISS JUMPER by HEINTZ,HEIDI
-- REBOUND OFF by HEINTZ,HEIDI

09:34 MISS LAYUP by HEINTZ,HEIDI
BLOCK  by JACOB,COURTNEY 09:34
REBOUND DEF by MOORER,TIPESA --
GOOD LAYUP by HENTON,BRANDI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:26 18-10 V 8
SUB IN by VALLES,SENDY 09:23
SUB IN by STARKEY,ALYSSA 09:23
SUB OUT by JACOB,COURTNEY 09:23
SUB OUT by BOOKMAN,ASHLEY 09:23

09:23 SUB IN by DEELY,VICKY
09:23 SUB IN by MINTUN,PAIGE
09:23 SUB OUT by RIECKS,KASEY
09:23 SUB OUT by SALVATORE,BRIANNA
09:07 MISS 3PTR by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by HEARD,LYNDSAY 09:04

08:57 18-13 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by DEELY,VICKY
-- ASSIST  by STEPHENS,HANNAH

SUB IN by JACOB,COURTNEY 08:39
SUB OUT by HEARD,LYNDSAY 08:39
GOOD LAYUP by HENTON,BRANDI(in the paint) 08:38 20-13 V 7
ASSIST  by STARKEY,ALYSSA --

08:26 20-16 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by DEELY,VICKY
-- ASSIST  by MINTUN,PAIGE

TURNOVER  by MOORER,TIPESA 08:08
07:54 MISS 3PTR by HEINTZ,HEIDI

-- REBOUND OFF by MINTUN,PAIGE
07:51 20-18 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MINTUN,PAIGE(in the paint)

FOUL  by VALLES,SENDY 07:50
07:50 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:50 20-19 V 1 GOOD FT by MINTUN,PAIGE

TURNOVER  by STARKEY,ALYSSA 07:43
07:42 STEAL  by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA
07:20 TURNOVER  by MINTUN,PAIGE



TURNOVER  by MOORER,TIPESA 07:03
SUB IN by CLARK,ELLA 07:02
SUB OUT by MOORER,TIPESA 07:02

06:51 MISS 3PTR by DEELY,VICKY
-- REBOUND OFF by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA

SUB IN by SIMS,AMANDA 06:41
SUB OUT by STARKEY,ALYSSA 06:41
FOUL  by VALLES,SENDY 06:29

06:29 MISS FT by MINTUN,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by HENTON,BRANDI --
TURNOVER  by HENTON,BRANDI 06:21

06:20 STEAL  by HEINTZ,HEIDI
FOUL  by JACOB,COURTNEY 06:19

06:19 20-20 GOOD FT by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA
06:19 20-21 H 1 GOOD FT by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA

SUB IN by MOORER,TIPESA 06:18
SUB OUT by VALLES,SENDY 06:18

06:18 SUB IN by JURIC,LAUREN
06:18 SUB IN by RIECKS,KASEY
06:18 SUB OUT by DEELY,VICKY
06:18 SUB OUT by MINTUN,PAIGE
06:12 SUB IN by SHINODA,BLAIR
06:12 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,TIPESA(in the paint) 06:06 22-21 V 1
ASSIST  by JACOB,COURTNEY --

05:54 MISS 3PTR by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by HENTON,BRANDI --
MISS 3PTR by HENTON,BRANDI 05:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:30 FOUL  by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA
MISS FT by SIMS,AMANDA 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by JURIC,LAUREN
05:16 TURNOVER  by HEINTZ,HEIDI

STEAL  by HENTON,BRANDI 05:14
GOOD LAYUP by HENTON,BRANDI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:12 24-21 V 3

04:55 24-23 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HEINTZ,HEIDI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SIMS,AMANDA 04:41

04:40 STEAL  by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA

04:39 24-25 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:31
SUB IN by STARKEY,ALYSSA 04:31
SUB OUT by SIMS,AMANDA 04:31
TURNOVER  by JACOB,COURTNEY 04:19

04:09 24-28 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by RIECKS,KASEY
-- ASSIST  by JURIC,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by HENTON,BRANDI(in the paint) 04:00 26-28 H 2
03:47 FOUL  by JURIC,LAUREN
03:47 TURNOVER  by JURIC,LAUREN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47
SUB IN by LISNOCK,MELANIE 03:47
SUB OUT by STARKEY,ALYSSA 03:47
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,ELLA 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SHINODA,BLAIR
03:26 TURNOVER  by SHINODA,BLAIR

STEAL  by HENTON,BRANDI 03:26
GOOD LAYUP by LISNOCK,MELANIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:25 28-28
ASSIST  by HENTON,BRANDI --

03:04 28-31 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SHINODA,BLAIR
-- ASSIST  by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA

GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,TIPESA(in the paint) 02:46 30-31 H 1
ASSIST  by JACOB,COURTNEY --



02:29 MISS 3PTR by RIECKS,KASEY
-- REBOUND OFF by JURIC,LAUREN

02:22 MISS JUMPER by JURIC,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by JACOB,COURTNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by LISNOCK,MELANIE(in the paint) 02:17 32-31 V 1

02:01 MISS LAYUP by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA
BLOCK  by JACOB,COURTNEY 02:01

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,ELLA 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SALVATORE,BRIANNA
01:47 FOUL  by ASANO,HANA

MISS FT by HENTON,BRANDI 01:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HENTON,BRANDI 01:47 33-31 V 2
SUB IN by SIMS,AMANDA 01:47
SUB IN by STARKEY,ALYSSA 01:47
SUB OUT by JACOB,COURTNEY 01:47

01:47 SUB IN by STEPHENS,HANNAH
SUB OUT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 01:43

01:43 SUB IN by DEELY,VICKY
01:43 SUB IN by ASANO,HANA
01:43 SUB OUT by RIECKS,KASEY
01:43 SUB OUT by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA

FOUL  by SIMS,AMANDA 01:19
01:19 33-32 V 1 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,HANNAH
01:19 33-33 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,HANNAH

SUB IN by JACOB,COURTNEY 01:19
SUB IN by LISNOCK,MELANIE 01:19
SUB OUT by SIMS,AMANDA 01:19
SUB OUT by STARKEY,ALYSSA 01:19

01:13 FOUL  by STEPHENS,HANNAH
GOOD FT by JACOB,COURTNEY 01:13 34-33 V 1
GOOD FT by JACOB,COURTNEY 01:13 35-33 V 2
SUB IN by STARKEY,ALYSSA 01:13
SUB IN by SIMS,AMANDA 01:13
SUB OUT by JACOB,COURTNEY 01:13
SUB OUT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 01:13

00:58 MISS 3PTR by DEELY,VICKY
-- REBOUND OFF by JURIC,LAUREN

00:43 35-35 GOOD LAYUP by HEINTZ,HEIDI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHINODA,BLAIR

TURNOVER  by HENTON,BRANDI 00:19
00:05 35-38 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JURIC,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by SHINODA,BLAIR

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Davis
20:00 SUB IN by STEPHENS,HANNAH
20:00 SUB OUT by ASANO,HANA

MISS 3PTR by HENTON,BRANDI 19:45
-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,HANNAH

19:31 35-40 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MINTUN,PAIGE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HENTON,BRANDI 19:10

-- REBOUND DEF by RIECKS,KASEY
18:49 35-42 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:45
TURNOVER  by HENTON,BRANDI 18:28

18:26 STEAL  by RIECKS,KASEY
18:08 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by MOORER,TIPESA --



GOOD JUMPER by MOORER,TIPESA 17:50 37-42 H 5
ASSIST  by LISNOCK,MELANIE --

17:28 MISS LAYUP by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA
-- REBOUND OFF by MINTUN,PAIGE

17:25 37-44 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MINTUN,PAIGE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LISNOCK,MELANIE 17:04 40-44 H 4
ASSIST  by JACOB,COURTNEY --
FOUL  by VALLES,SENDY 16:54

16:54 40-45 H 5 GOOD FT by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA
16:54 40-46 H 6 GOOD FT by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA

SUB IN by CLARK,ELLA 16:54
SUB OUT by VALLES,SENDY 16:54
GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,TIPESA(in the paint) 16:41 42-46 H 4
ASSIST  by CLARK,ELLA --

16:11 42-48 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEPHENS,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by JACOB,COURTNEY(in the paint) 16:02 44-48 H 4
ASSIST  by LISNOCK,MELANIE --

15:45 MISS 3PTR by MINTUN,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by HENTON,BRANDI --
MISS JUMPER by HENTON,BRANDI 15:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:34 FOUL  by MINTUN,PAIGE
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:34
SUB IN by STARKEY,ALYSSA 15:34
SUB OUT by HENTON,BRANDI 15:34

15:34 SUB IN by JURIC,LAUREN
15:34 SUB IN by DEELY,VICKY
15:34 SUB IN by SHINODA,BLAIR
15:34 SUB OUT by MINTUN,PAIGE
15:34 SUB OUT by RIECKS,KASEY
15:34 SUB OUT by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA

TURNOVER  by LISNOCK,MELANIE 15:32
15:31 STEAL  by STEPHENS,HANNAH
15:19 44-51 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by DEELY,VICKY
MISS LAYUP by MOORER,TIPESA 15:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by STARKEY,ALYSSA 14:57
REBOUND OFF by MOORER,TIPESA --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,TIPESA(in the paint) 14:54 46-51 H 5

14:46 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,HANNAH
STEAL  by LISNOCK,MELANIE 14:45
GOOD LAYUP by LISNOCK,MELANIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:44 48-51 H 3

14:23 48-53 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HEINTZ,HEIDI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JACOB,COURTNEY 14:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HEINTZ,HEIDI
FOUL  by CLARK,ELLA 14:04

14:04 48-54 H 6 GOOD FT by DEELY,VICKY
14:04 MISS FT by DEELY,VICKY

REBOUND DEF by HENTON,BRANDI --
SUB IN by HENTON,BRANDI 14:04
SUB IN by VALLES,SENDY 14:04
SUB OUT by MOORER,TIPESA 14:04
SUB OUT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 14:04
GOOD LAYUP by HENTON,BRANDI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:58 50-54 H 4

13:34 50-57 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by JURIC,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by HEINTZ,HEIDI

13:18 FOUL  by STEPHENS,HANNAH
TURNOVER  by JACOB,COURTNEY 13:07

12:54 50-60 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by DEELY,VICKY
-- ASSIST  by HEINTZ,HEIDI



TURNOVER  by HENTON,BRANDI 12:30
SUB IN by LISNOCK,MELANIE 12:30
SUB IN by HEARD,LYNDSAY 12:30
SUB OUT by JACOB,COURTNEY 12:30
SUB OUT by STARKEY,ALYSSA 12:30

12:30 SUB IN by RIECKS,KASEY
12:30 SUB OUT by HEINTZ,HEIDI
12:11 50-63 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by SHINODA,BLAIR
TURNOVER  by HENTON,BRANDI 11:51

11:50 STEAL  by JURIC,LAUREN
FOUL  by LISNOCK,MELANIE 11:50

11:50 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by JACOB,COURTNEY 11:50
SUB OUT by HENTON,BRANDI 11:50

11:50 SUB IN by MINTUN,PAIGE
11:50 SUB OUT by DEELY,VICKY
11:37 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,HANNAH

STEAL  by CLARK,ELLA 11:37
TURNOVER  by HEARD,LYNDSAY 11:28

11:28 STEAL  by RIECKS,KASEY
11:10 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by JACOB,COURTNEY --
TURNOVER  by CLARK,ELLA 10:54

10:54 STEAL  by JURIC,LAUREN
10:48 TURNOVER  by SHINODA,BLAIR

STEAL  by JACOB,COURTNEY 10:48
MISS LAYUP by HENTON,BRANDI 10:43
REBOUND OFF by VALLES,SENDY --

10:41 FOUL  by RIECKS,KASEY
SUB IN by SIMS,AMANDA 10:41
SUB IN by MOORER,TIPESA 10:41
SUB OUT by HEARD,LYNDSAY 10:41
SUB OUT by CLARK,ELLA 10:41

10:41 SUB IN by SALVATORE,BRIANNA
10:41 SUB IN by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA
10:41 SUB IN by ASANO,HANA
10:41 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,HANNAH
10:41 SUB OUT by RIECKS,KASEY
10:41 SUB OUT by SHINODA,BLAIR

TURNOVER  by LISNOCK,MELANIE 10:38
SUB IN by HENTON,BRANDI 10:38
SUB OUT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 10:38

10:31 TURNOVER  by JURIC,LAUREN
STEAL  by JACOB,COURTNEY 10:30
TURNOVER  by HENTON,BRANDI 10:26

10:12 50-66 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by SALVATORE,BRIANNA
-- ASSIST  by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA

09:51 SUB IN by HEINTZ,HEIDI
09:51 SUB OUT by JURIC,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by VALLES,SENDY 09:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA

09:28 MISS LAYUP by MINTUN,PAIGE
-- REBOUND OFF by MINTUN,PAIGE

FOUL  by VALLES,SENDY 09:26
09:26 MISS FT by MINTUN,PAIGE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:26 50-67 H 17 GOOD FT by MINTUN,PAIGE

SUB IN by LISNOCK,MELANIE 09:26
SUB IN by CLARK,ELLA 09:26
SUB OUT by HENTON,BRANDI 09:26
SUB OUT by VALLES,SENDY 09:26



MISS 3PTR by LISNOCK,MELANIE 09:15
REBOUND OFF by SIMS,AMANDA --
MISS 3PTR by LISNOCK,MELANIE 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MINTUN,PAIGE
08:57 50-69 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HEINTZ,HEIDI(in the paint)
08:38 FOUL  by MINTUN,PAIGE

GOOD FT by SIMS,AMANDA 08:38 51-69 H 18
GOOD FT by SIMS,AMANDA 08:38 52-69 H 17

08:38 SUB IN by JURIC,LAUREN
08:18 MISS 3PTR by JURIC,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA
08:09 MISS LAYUP by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by JACOB,COURTNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by LISNOCK,MELANIE 07:58 55-69 H 14
ASSIST  by JACOB,COURTNEY --
FOUL  by JACOB,COURTNEY 07:33

07:33 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:33 55-70 H 15 GOOD FT by SALVATORE,BRIANNA
07:33 MISS FT by SALVATORE,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by MOORER,TIPESA --
SUB IN by HENTON,BRANDI 07:33
SUB OUT by SIMS,AMANDA 07:33

07:33 SUB OUT by MINTUN,PAIGE
07:19 FOUL  by JURIC,LAUREN

GOOD FT by HENTON,BRANDI 07:19 56-70 H 14
GOOD FT by HENTON,BRANDI 07:19 57-70 H 13

07:03 TURNOVER  by HEINTZ,HEIDI
MISS 3PTR by JACOB,COURTNEY 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by JURIC,LAUREN
FOUL  by MOORER,TIPESA 06:31

06:30 TURNOVER  by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA
06:30 SUB IN by DEELY,VICKY
06:30 SUB IN by STEPHENS,HANNAH
06:30 SUB OUT by SALVATORE,BRIANNA
06:30 SUB OUT by ASANO,HANA

STEAL  by HENTON,BRANDI 06:29
06:29 FOUL  by JURIC,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by JACOB,COURTNEY 06:11
06:10 STEAL  by HEINTZ,HEIDI

06:06 57-72 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEPHENS,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by HENTON,BRANDI(in the paint) 05:52 59-72 H 13

05:33 TURNOVER  by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA
TURNOVER  by JACOB,COURTNEY 05:19

05:19 SUB IN by MINTUN,PAIGE
05:19 SUB OUT by JURIC,LAUREN
05:11 TURNOVER  by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA

STEAL  by LISNOCK,MELANIE 05:11
FOUL  by HENTON,BRANDI 05:08
TURNOVER  by HENTON,BRANDI 05:08
SUB IN by SIMS,AMANDA 05:05
SUB OUT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 05:05

05:05 SUB IN by SHINODA,BLAIR
05:05 SUB OUT by MEGGISON,SAMANTHA
04:43 MISS 3PTR by MINTUN,PAIGE

-- REBOUND OFF by HEINTZ,HEIDI
04:40 59-74 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HEINTZ,HEIDI(in the paint)

SUB IN by VALLES,SENDY 04:27
SUB IN by LISNOCK,MELANIE 04:27
SUB OUT by JACOB,COURTNEY 04:27
SUB OUT by CLARK,ELLA 04:27

04:27 SUB IN by RIECKS,KASEY



04:27 SUB OUT by HEINTZ,HEIDI
TURNOVER  by MOORER,TIPESA 04:26
FOUL  by HENTON,BRANDI 04:10

04:10 59-75 H 16 GOOD FT by MINTUN,PAIGE
04:10 59-76 H 17 GOOD FT by MINTUN,PAIGE

MISS LAYUP by MOORER,TIPESA 03:53
-- REBOUND DEF by DEELY,VICKY

FOUL  by SIMS,AMANDA 03:48
03:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:48 59-77 H 18 GOOD FT by DEELY,VICKY
03:48 MISS FT by DEELY,VICKY

REBOUND DEF by MOORER,TIPESA --
SUB IN by JACOB,COURTNEY 03:48
SUB OUT by SIMS,AMANDA 03:48
MISS 3PTR by HENTON,BRANDI 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,HANNAH
03:18 59-79 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by SHINODA,BLAIR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MOORER,TIPESA 02:55
REBOUND OFF by MOORER,TIPESA --

02:48 FOUL  by DEELY,VICKY
GOOD FT by MOORER,TIPESA 02:48 60-79 H 19
GOOD FT by MOORER,TIPESA 02:48 61-79 H 18
SUB IN by CLARK,ELLA 02:48
SUB IN by HEARD,LYNDSAY 02:48
SUB IN by STARKEY,ALYSSA 02:48
SUB OUT by JACOB,COURTNEY 02:48
SUB OUT by MOORER,TIPESA 02:48
SUB OUT by LISNOCK,MELANIE 02:48

02:29 61-81 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by DEELY,VICKY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIECKS,KASEY

MISS 3PTR by HENTON,BRANDI 02:11
REBOUND OFF by HEARD,LYNDSAY --
TURNOVER  by CLARK,ELLA 02:04
SUB IN by LOTTINVILLE,SARAH 02:04
SUB OUT by HENTON,BRANDI 02:04

01:50 61-83 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by MINTUN,PAIGE
01:35 FOUL  by DEELY,VICKY

GOOD FT by LOTTINVILLE,SARAH 01:35 62-83 H 21
GOOD FT by LOTTINVILLE,SARAH 01:35 63-83 H 20

01:35 SUB IN by SALVATORE,BRIANNA
01:35 SUB IN by BEARD,KELSEY
01:35 SUB IN by ORYON,IDIT
01:35 SUB OUT by DEELY,VICKY
01:35 SUB OUT by RIECKS,KASEY
01:35 SUB OUT by MINTUN,PAIGE
01:12 MISS JUMPER by SALVATORE,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ELLA --
SUB IN by PORTER,JAZMYNE 01:06
SUB IN by SIMS,AMANDA 01:06
SUB OUT by CLARK,ELLA 01:06
SUB OUT by VALLES,SENDY 01:06

00:50 FOUL  by BEARD,KELSEY
GOOD FT by SIMS,AMANDA 00:50 64-83 H 19
GOOD FT by SIMS,AMANDA 00:50 65-83 H 18

00:40 65-85 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BEARD,KELSEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ORYON,IDIT

MISS JUMPER by STARKEY,ALYSSA 00:31
REBOUND OFF by SIMS,AMANDA --

00:27 FOUL  by BEARD,KELSEY
GOOD FT by SIMS,AMANDA 00:27 66-85 H 19
GOOD FT by SIMS,AMANDA 00:27 67-85 H 18


